Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	<b>V V</b>		<b>▼ ▼</b> [				
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):			s of receiving party(ies)				
Balachandar S. Gettala							
Della							
		internal Address: .					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	attached? 🖳 Yes 👰 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment	🖳 Merger	Charat Address:	54, rue La Boetie				
☐ Security Agreement	🖫 Change of Name	Street Address: _	2-4-1-40 1-40 1-40 1-40 1-40 1-40 1-40 1-				
① Other	_						
<u> </u>		City:_Paris	State: France Zip: 75008				
Execution Date: 12/10/2003		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛂 No				
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):						
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new appl	ication, the execution d	late of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/687,426		B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers at	ltached? ⊈Yes صNo					
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence		oplications and patents involved:				
concerning document should b		7. Total fee (37 CFR	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$				
Name: V. Lawrence Sewe	<u>,,                                   </u>	☐ Enclosed					
Internal Address:							
Alcatel		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Intellectual Property De	partment	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: 3400 W. Plano Parkway, MS LEGL2		2. = = L = 211 21 22 2 2 3 1 1 1					
Sucer Address		50-0838					
City: Plano State: T	X Zip: 75075	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
O Charamant and signature	DO NOT US	E I DIO SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy.							
	true copy of the original document.						
V. Lawrence Sewell		<u> </u>	March 4, 2004				
Name of Person Sign		Signature	Date				
Total	number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and	documents: Lange				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: 1285-0121US

## ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Alcatel, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France and having its principal place of business at 54, rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions which are described in the application for United States Patent identified below and to any and all improvements thereto.

The undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest to all applications (including provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, and extensions), which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries and under the terms of any treaties or conventions (including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the European Patent Convention) relating to said invention and any of said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications.

The undersigned agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said invention and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements, and for vesting title to said invention and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention and improvements, in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The undersigned represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Has been executed by the undersigned cond Which was filed on,	RE which <u>)ee 10</u> . <b>曇</b> 003 currently herewith	ı,		
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Ass	ignment on the da	ite indicate	ed belo	w;
Signature:	G. S. Bolock of L. Balachandar S. Gettala	Date:	10 15	Dec_	2 <u>∞</u> 3
	78 Patel Rd., Perambur, Chennai 600 011, Tamilnadu, Inc	dia			
Signature:	The state of the s	Date:			
	Philip L. Francis 3932 Burnley Dr., Plano, TX 75025 USA				
Signature:	4 15 19 1	Date:	2.2020 A		
	Gerald R. Dubois 3560 Alma Rd. #2014, Richardson, TX 75080 USA				
Signature:		Date:			-
	Keith F. Deacon 3109 Osceola Dr., Plano, TX 75074				
	Assignment - Page 1				

	Attorne	y Docket No.: 1285-0121ŬS
STATE OF LIKAS §		
STATE OF <u>JULIAN</u> § COUNTY OF <u>Culler</u> §	Wc	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this appeared Balachandar S. Gettala, known to me to be the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the sar	e person whose name is	subscribed to the foregoing
GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 10	day of Allember	, 2003.
STATE OF MELANIE M. MURDOCK STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 4, 2007	Notary Public	mnzudae_
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this appeared Philip L. Francis, known to me to be the person whacknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose.	iose name is subscribed to	the foregoing instrument, and
GIVEN under my hand and scal of office this	day of	, 2003.
•	Notary Public	
STATE OF §		
COUNTY OF §		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this appeared Gerald R. Dubois, known to me to be the person and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the	whose name is subscribe	d to the foregoing instrument,
GIVEN under my hand and scal of office this	day of	, 2003.
	Notary Public	
STATE OF §		
COUNTY OF §		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the appeared Keith F. Deacon, known to me to be the person whacknowledged to me that he executed the same for the pur	ose name is subscribed to	, 2003, personally the foregoing instrument, and herein expressed.
CIVEN under my hand and scal of office this	day of	2003

Assignment - Page 2

Notary Public